FORM PTO-1595 R (Rev. 02.013) 08-28-2001	`HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 0.4013)		Patent and Trademark Office	
		Attny Docket No.: C1190/20008 ▼ ▼ ▼	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Patents: Please	record the attached ori	ginal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles CHAUVEAU, Jean-Marc ZUCCARELLI Nourredine NOURI and Maryvonne BARBERO	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) LABORATOIRES DES PRODUITS ETHIQUES ETHYPHARM S.A. Internal Address: <u>21, rue Saint Matthieu</u> 		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? UYes X No	78550 Houdan, FRANCE		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Street Address:	2 2	
Execution Date: <u>April 19, 2001</u>	City:	State:Zip:	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of this app	lication is:	
A) Patent Application No.(s) B) Pat	ent No.(s)		
09/830,946			
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1		
ALLAN H. FRIED, ESQ CAESAR, RIVISE, BERNSTEIN,	7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41) \$40.00	
COHEN & POKOTILOW, LTD. 12 th Floor - 7 Penn Center		harge to Deposit Account	
1635 Market Street Philadelphia., PA 19103-2212	 Deposit Account No.: 03-0075 A duplicate copy of this page is attached. 		
DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE		
8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is		any attached copy is a true copy of the	

Allan	H. Fried	2	Alia A. Duced	August 20	, 2001
08/27/2001 GTON1:	00000255 030075	09830946	Signature	-	Date
01 FC:581	0.00 CH To	tal number o	pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	2	

original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Box Assignments; Washington DC 20231

> PATENT REEL: 012098 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNMENT

 WHEREAS, we the undersigned,

 Charles CHAUVEAU - 2, ruelle des Bruvères. 06560 VALBONNE, FRANCE

 Jean-Marc ZUCCARELLI - Résidence Clos Lamartine, 126, chemin de la Parouquine,

 06600 ANTIBES

 Nourredine NOURI - 10, houlevard de la République, 06400 CANNES, FRANCE

 Marvyonne BARBERO - Les Comores Plaisance-Anjouan. 521. chemin du Puy.

 06600 ANTIBES, FRANCE

 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled

 CMPROVED RAPIDLY DISINTEGRATABLE

 TABLET

WHEREAS,	ETHYPHARM S.A.
a corporation of	France
having a place of busine	ess at 21, rue Saint Matthieu
	78550 Houdan, France

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the patent application filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 3, 2001 , given Serial No.09/830,946 , and entitled IMPROVED RAPIDLY DISINTEGRATABLE TABLET

and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said Assignee.

We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to ourselves, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as the said company may direct.

The Attorney of Record is hereby authorized to insert the Serial Number and filing date in the above blank spaces when received from the Patent and Trademark Office.

We hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to the said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and inventions covered thereby.

Date [9]04/01	Charles CHAUVEAU
Date	
	Jean-Marc ZUCCARELLI
13/04/01 Date	Nourredine NOURF
13/04/01 Date	Maryvonne BARBERO

PATENT REEL: 012098 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 08/22/2001